
LEAP Agility Club of Central Mass

Monday, May 29, 2017

T2B  

Mary Mullen Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaT2BP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8025 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyT2B

8029 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8031 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12012 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

12052 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonT2BP

12009 Travis, All American, Janice PierT2B

12027 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

12032 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowT2B

12041 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekT2B

12042 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverT2B

12045 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

12049 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanT2B

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeT2BP

16025 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2BP

16033 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeT2BP

16058 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgT2BP

16063 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsT2BP

16014 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16018 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16023 Joss, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneT2B

16026 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16061 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16062 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2B

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotT2BP

20045 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenT2BP

20048 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelT2BP

20063 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20070 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2BP

20088 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownT2BP

20004 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20008 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinT2B

20009 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceT2B

20017 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20049 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20050 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20056 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20064 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierT2B

20074 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20076 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayT2B

20085 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20087 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonT2B

20091 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayT2B

20108 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerT2B

20110 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20113 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrT2B

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronT2B

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinT2B

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24016 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24032 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPA

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4011 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4013 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXPB

4014 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXPB

4020 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB
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8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXA

8018 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8009 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXPB

8015 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXPB

8023 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8032 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8033 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8034 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXPB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8007 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8011 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8022 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8024 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

8025 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXB

8026 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8027 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8028 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8029 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8030 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8031 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

12 29Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12039 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXA

12040 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXA

12003 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12012 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12021 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXPB

12022 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXPB

12023 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12028 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12029 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXPB

12001 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12004 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12006 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12015 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12017 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12018 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12024 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12033 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12034 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12035 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12036 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12041 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

12042 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12043 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12044 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12045 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12046 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12047 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12048 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

16 34Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Joss, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXA

16034 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXA

16046 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXA

16048 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayAXA

16008 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXPB

16024 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16025 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16031 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16033 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAXPB

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16051 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXPB

16058 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16063 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPB

16001 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16003 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16011 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16014 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16015 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16022 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16026 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16027 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16029 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16036 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16041 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16045 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB
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16054 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16055 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16056 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16060 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16061 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16062 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

20 48Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXPA

20058 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPA

20015 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXA

20083 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXA

20096 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXA

20108 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerAXA

20001 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20003 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20038 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

20039 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20044 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20048 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20062 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20063 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20077 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20088 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20002 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20004 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20008 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20009 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20013 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20017 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20019 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20020 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20027 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20031 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXB

20037 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20040 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20042 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20043 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20049 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20050 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20051 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20053 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20056 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20064 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20072 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20074 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20076 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20080 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20081 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20085 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20086 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20099 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20100 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20109 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20110 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20111 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXA

24016 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24001 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24009 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24010 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24011 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24017 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24020 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24023 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXB

24032 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24040 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Mary Mullen Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtOJP

8014 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Holiday, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Sandra MayerOJP

12009 Travis, All American, Janice PierOAJ
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12050 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOJP

16046 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheOAJ

16048 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20089 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOJP

20025 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOAJ

20108 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12038 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieNAJP

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

12027 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNAJB

12051 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16064 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelNAJB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi FischerNAJB

20082 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzNAJB

20087 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20112 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannNAJA

20113 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrNAJB

Standard Open/Open P

Laura English Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthOA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOA

12009 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

12049 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOAP

16018 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenOAP

20089 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOAP

20022 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOA

20025 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOA

24013 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Laura English Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

12027 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNAB

12050 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

12051 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16064 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi FischerNAB

20082 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzNAB

20087 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAB

20112 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannNAA

20113 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon BartlettNAA

Page 4 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



LEAP Agility Club of Central Mass

Monday, May 29, 2017

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Laura English Judge:

4 11Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4003 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAJPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4007 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

4009 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4010 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4011 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4013 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAJPB

4014 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAJPB

4020 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPA

8001 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXJA

8018 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJA

8004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8015 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAJPB

8023 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8032 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8033 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8034 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AJPB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8007 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8011 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8022 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8024 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8025 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJB

8026 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8027 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8028 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8029 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8030 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8031 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

12 29Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAJPA

12005 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJA

12039 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXJA

12049 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJA

12003 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12021 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAJPB

12022 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAJPB

12023 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12028 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12029 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAJPB

12001 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12004 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12006 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12015 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12017 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12018 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12024 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12033 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12034 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12035 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12036 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12040 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJB

12041 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

12042 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12043 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12044 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12045 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12047 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12048 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

16 32Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16023 Joss, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXJA

16008 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAJPB

16024 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16025 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16031 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16033 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAJPB

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16051 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAJPB

16058 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16065 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAJPB
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16001 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16003 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16011 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16014 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16015 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16022 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16026 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16027 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16029 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16034 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXJB

16036 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16041 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16045 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16054 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16055 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16060 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16061 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16062 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

20 50Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenAJPA

20008 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJA

20020 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJA

20022 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20083 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXJA

20086 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20001 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20003 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20006 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAJPB

20038 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20039 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20044 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20048 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20058 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20062 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20063 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20070 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20077 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20088 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20002 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20004 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20009 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20013 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20015 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20017 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20019 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20027 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20031 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJB

20037 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20040 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20042 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20043 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20049 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20050 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20051 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20053 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20056 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20064 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20072 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20074 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20076 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20080 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20081 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20085 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20096 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20099 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20100 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20109 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20110 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20111 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJA

24014 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24016 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24023 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXJA

24001 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24009 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24010 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24011 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24017 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB
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24020 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24032 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24040 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

Premier Jumpers  

Laura English Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPJD

8025 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyPJD

8029 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8031 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

12022 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPJDP

12023 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPJDP

12029 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergPJDP

12001 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiPJD

12004 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPJD

12024 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPJD

12027 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPJD

12041 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPJD

12045 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisPJDP

16065 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldPJDP

16011 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16014 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

16015 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16036 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisPJD

16041 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPJD

16057 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

16062 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPJD

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJDP

20063 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20070 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJDP

20004 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPJD

20017 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

20037 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPJD

20042 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20043 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPJD

20049 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPJD

20050 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20072 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisPJD

20074 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20099 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20111 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldPJD

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

24009 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJD

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD
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